
JUSTICE COURTS 530.17 

(b) If, after hearing on notice as the court may require to the guardian, con­
servator and any surety, there is determined to be mismanagement, a shortage of 
funds, or other misconduct for which the guardian, conservator or a surety is liable, 
the court shall settle the account and enter judgment against the guardian, conserv­
ator or any surety as may be appropriate. The judgment may be filed, docketed and 
enforced in the same manner as any other judgment. This remedy is in addition to 
any other remedy available for breach of any condition of the bond. 

(c) The resignation of a guardian or conservator shall not take effect until the 
court examines and allows his final account and makes an order accepting his res­
ignation. 

(d) If a guardian or conservator becomes unsuitable, incapacitated or dis­
abled, or violates his trust or fails to perform any duty imposed on him by law or 
the lawful order of the court, the court upon petition or the courts' own motion 
may remove him after notice. 

[ 1977 c 153 s 1 ] 

CHAPTER 526. PROBATE GENERAL PROVISIONS 

Sec. 
526.18 Repealed. 

526.18 [ Repealed, 1977 c 35 s 21 ] 

Sec. 
530.01 Repealed. 
530.02 Repealed. 
530.03 Repealed. 
530.04 Repealed. 
530.05 Repealed. 
530.06 Repealed. 
530.07 Repealed. 

530.01 

530.02 

530.03 

530.04 

530.05 

530.06 

530.07 

530.08 

530.09 

530.10 

530.11 

530.12 

530.16 

530.17 

Repealed 

Repealed 

Repealed 

Repealed 

Repealed 

Repealed 

Repealed 

Repealed 

Repealed 

Repealed 

Repealed 

Repealed 

Repealed 

Repealed, 

CHAPTER 530. JUSTICE COURTS 

Sec. 
530.08 Repealed. 
530.09 Repealed. 
530.10 Repealed. 
530.11 Repealed. 
530.12 Repealed. 
530.16 Repealed. 
530.17 Repealed. 

1977 c 432 s 49 ] 

1977 c 432 s 49 ] 

1977 c 432 s 49 ] 

1977 c 432 s 49 ] 

1977 c 432 s 49 ] 

1977 c 432 s 49 ] 

1977 c 432 s 49 ] 

1977 c 432 s 49 ] 

1977 c 432 s 49 ] 

1977 c 432 s 49 ] 

1977 c 432 s 49 ] 

1977 c 432 s 49 ] 

1977 c 432 s 49 ] 

1977 c 432 s 49 ] 

791 

                                         
MINNESOTA STATUTES 1977 SUPPLEMENT


