## MINNESOTA STATUTES 1977 SUPPLEMENT

## JUSTICE COURTS 530.17

- (b) If, after hearing on notice as the court may require to the guardian, conservator and any surety, there is determined to be mismanagement, a shortage of funds, or other misconduct for which the guardian, conservator or a surety is liable, the court shall settle the account and enter judgment against the guardian, conservator or any surety as may be appropriate. The judgment may be filed, docketed and enforced in the same manner as any other judgment. This remedy is in addition to any other remedy available for breach of any condition of the bond.
- (c) The resignation of a guardian or conservator shall not take effect until the court examines and allows his final account and makes an order accepting his resignation.
- (d) If a guardian or conservator becomes unsuitable, incapacitated or disabled, or violates his trust or fails to perform any duty imposed on him by law or the lawful order of the court, the court upon petition or the courts' own motion may remove him after notice.

```
[ 1977 c 153 s 1 ]
```

## **CHAPTER 526. PROBATE GENERAL PROVISIONS**

Sec. 526.18 Repealed.

530.01 Repealed

526.18 [ Repealed, 1977 c 35 s 21 ]

## **CHAPTER 530. JUSTICE COURTS**

530.08

530.09 530.10

530.12

Repealed

Repealed. Repealed. Repealed. Repealed.

Repealed.

530.02 Repealed. 530.03 Repealed. 530.04 Repealed. 530.05 Repealed. 530.06 Repealed. 530.07 Repealed.	
530.01	[ Repealed, 1977 c 432 s 49 ]
530.02	[ Repealed, 1977 c 432 s 49 ]
530.03	[ Repealed, 1977 c 432 s 49 ]
530.04	[ Repealed, 1977 c 432 s 49 ]
530.05	[ Repealed, 1977 c 432 s 49 ]
530.06	[ Repealed, 1977 c 432 s 49 ]
530.07	[ Repealed, 1977 c 432 s 49 ]
530.08	[ Repealed, 1977 c 432 s 49 ]
530.09	[ Repealed, 1977 c 432 s 49 ]
530.10	[ Repealed, 1977 c 432 s 49 ]
530.11	[ Repealed, 1977 c 432 s 49 ]
530.12	[ Repealed, 1977 c 432 s 49 ]
530.16	[ Repealed, 1977 c 432 s 49 ]
530.17	[ Repealed, 1977 c 432 s 49 ]